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Executive Vice President and 
Chief Financial Officer 

Kimberly L. Kvaal 
x3183  kkvaal@pugetsound.edu 

Associate VP for 
Finance 

Justine Juliani, CPA 
x2720  jjuliani@pugetsound.edu 

Director of 
Auxiliary & Business Services 

Terry Halvorson 
x3627  thalvorson@pugetsound.edu 

Associate VP for Human Resources 
Chief People Officer 

Nancy Nieraeth, ’93, M.Ed. ‘00, SPHR, 
SHRM-SCP 

x3116  nnieraeth@pugetsound.edu    

Assistant to the  
EVP and CFO 

Haley Zepernick 
x3204 hzepernick@pugetsound.edu  

Chief Information Officer 
Associate VP for Technology Services 

Jeremy Cucco 
x2710  jcucco@pugetsound.edu 

Associate VP for 
Facilities Services 

Bob Kief, CFM, CEFP   
x2820  bkief@pugetsound.edu  

Information Security 
Administrator 

Faithlina Abeshima 
x2598  fofchan@pugetsound.edu  

Director of 
Human Resources 

Vacant  

Deputy CIO – Client Support and 
Educational Technology Services 

Matthew Link 
x3244  mlink@pugetsound.edu  

 Director of  
Dining & Cafes  
Chelsea Bairey 

x2659  cbairey@pugetsound.edu  

Director of 
Human Resources 

Erin Ruff 
x3640  eruff@pugetsound.edu  

 DES  
Office Assistant / Accounts Payable 

Ridge Quitariano 
x2660 rquitoriano@pugetsound.edu  

Administrative  
Assistant 

Alyssa Humphreys 
x2866  ahumphreys@pugetsound.edu  

Administrative 
Assistant  

Jan Bartolatz 
x3224  jbartolatz@pugetsound.edu 

DES Accounts Receivable /  
Payroll & Student Employment Coordinator 

Nan Martin-Clapp 
x2728  nmartinclapp@pugetsound.edu  

Director of  
Compensation & Benefits 

Ian Dowling 
x3296  idowling@pugetsound.edu 

Associate VP for  
Financial Planning & Analysis 

Janet Hallman ’84, CPA  
x8620  jhallman@pugetsound.edu 

 Financial Systems 
Manager 

Angela Markos 
x3934  amarkos@pugetsound.edu 

Grant 
Manager 

Barbara Gorzinski 
x8619  bgorzinski@pugetsound.edu  

 

Accounts Payable and 
Procurement Manager 

Wendy Vu 
x2732  wvu@pugetsound.edu 

Director of  
Capital Development 

Vacant 

Senior Technical Program 
Manager 

Lindsay Morris 
x2854  lmmorris@pugetsound.edu  

Director of  
Database Administration  

Kristen Spiese 
x3192  kspiese@pugetsound.edu  

Server Systems 
Manager 

Jared Hoover 
x3185  jhoover@pugetsound.edu 

Network 
Manager 

Cody Hand 
X2873  chand@pugetsound.edu 

 

Director of 
Event & Catering Services 

Phillip Wells 
x3263  pwells@pugetsound.edu  

Executive 
Chef 

Michael Snoke 
x2665  msnoke@pugetsound.edu  

 Logger Store 
Director 

Kristi Dopp 
x3271  kdopp@pugetsound.edu 

Mail Services  
Coordinator 

Andrea Brown   
x3315  asbrown@pugetsound.edu 

Business Services 
Systems Analyst 

David Melton 
x2903  dmelton@pugetsound.edu  

Director of  
Environmental Health & Safety 

Matt Johnson 
x3933 mattjohnson@pugetsound.edu  

Manager of  
Administration 

Patricia English 
x3239  nbenitez@pugetsound.edu  

Director of  
Housekeeping Services 

John Horne 
x2777  jhorne@pugetsound.edu

Director of Operations 
Vacant  

Manager of  
Grounds & Automotive 

Phil Hancock 
x2989  phancock@pugetsound.edu 

 
Director of  

Sustainability & Energy 
Lexi Brewer 

x2779  lbrewer@pugetsound.edu 
 

Supervisor of 
Maintenance 

David Crawford 
x1058  dcrawford@pugetsound.edu 

 
Manager of 

Warehouse Operations & Lead Pool Tech 
Mike Askew 

x3246  maskew@pugetsound.edu

Finance & Administration 
215 Staff  

215 Part-time Student Staff 

Director of  
Finance 

Holly Beimler, CPA 
x3294  hbeimler@pugetsound.edu  
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